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1989-90 ROSTER

SENIORS POSITION
CHAD LEWIS FORWARD
LARRY MULLIS GUARD
JUNIORS

CHARLES COLEMAN GUARD
ROB JACKSON FORWARD
MATT NORTON FORWARD
ERWIN ORR GUARD
STEVE POPE CENTER
SOPHOMORES

JAMIE BRACK FORWARD
ALLEN MANNING FORWARD
STACY SAVAGE FORWARD
MICHAEL SLAUGHTER GUARD
FRESHMAN

KRIS RICKERSON CENTER

SUB-FRESHMEN

BALLOU BARRETT CENTER

CHUCK WARREN GUARD

COACH: RONALD M. BRADLEY

MANAGER: HEATH SPIRES

STATISTICIANS: SANDRA MANNING, GINGER ROGERS, CHANNON GARRETT
CHEERLEADERS: MONICA BRACEWELL, KIM BUTLER, CHRISTI GARRETT,

HEATHER JACKSON, RACHAEL JONES, CHARLA LEATHER-
WO0D, LEAH PARKER, GINER PIERCE, MICHELE PUL-
LEN, LAURI WILKES



A REVIEW OF THE SENIORS' CAREER

The 1990 season brings to an end the high school basketball career
of seniors Chad Lewis and Larry Mullis. These two seniors have been
varsity players at Trinity Christian School for the past four years.
During this period the boys teams have won 78 and lost 32. Chad and
Larry were members of the region championship teams of 1988 and 1989.

The '89 team went on to the state AA finals before losing.

Chad Lewis' career saw him selected to the '89 AA All State team.

He was also selected to the all-region team the last three years. Chad's
26 rebounds is still a high mark for most rebounds in a game. He also
joined the exclusive 1,000 point club this year and finished with 1,015
points in his four year career.

Larry Mullis was selected to the all-region team this year. In spite
of illness this season, Larry was still a sparkplug on the team as his
spirited play and effort helped pave the way to many victories.

Chad and Larry will long be remembered for their athletic abilities
and accomplishments. They have helped build a foundation which will bring

much success to TCS in the future years.



1989-1990
FINAL RESULTS

OPPONENT A SITE SCORES HIGH SCORERS HIGH REBOUNDERS
TCS OPP

David Emanuel H 70 68 Coleman 24 Coleman 14
Robert Toombs A 68 40 Mullis 19 Lewis 15
Cross Keys A 72 56 Coleman 23 Lewis 11
Ocmulgee N 70 56 Lewis 23 Lewis 15
Memorial Day N 66 83 Coleman 22 Lewis 19
Fullington H 69 63 Coleman 23 Lewis 16
Ocmulgee A 64 59 Coleman 29 Lewis 11
St. Andrews H 60 51 Lewis 21 Pope 26
Monroe Academy A 68 79 Coleman 27 Lewis 12
Frederica H 76 58 Coleman 34 onone 14
Ocmulgee H 51 54 Coleman 21 Manning 11
Citizens Christian A 50 46 Lewis 20 Vening
Memorial Day H 58 64 Lewis 24 Lewis 18
Tattnall Square A 63 92 Coleman 23 Pope 10
Monroe Academy H 70 50 Coleman 29 Lewis 17
Memorial Day A 60 69 Lewis 24 Lewis 12
Robert Toombs H 52 42 Coleman 19 Lewis 13
Pinewood | H 71 50 polrean s Pope 14
Cross Keys H 74 55 Lewis 23 Lewis 16
Frederica A 61 67 Coleman 23 Pope 7
St. Andrews A 67 55 Lewis 24 Lewis 13
Pinewood A 66 59 Lewis 33 Pope 15
David Emanuel A 66 54 Coleman 31 Manning 13
Citizens Christian H 77 63 Mullis 24 Lewis 13

Frederica N 55 57 Pope 24 Pope 13
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FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

FREE THROWS MADE

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

TOTAL POINTS SCORED

AVERAGE POINTS PER GAME

TOTAL FOULS MADE

AVERAGE FOULS PER GAME

TOTAL NUMBER OF VIOLATIONS
AVERAGE VIOLATIONS PER GAME

TOTAL NUMBER OF LOST POSSESIONS
AVERAGE LOST POSSESSIONS PER GAME
TOTAL NUMBER OF TURNOVERS

AVERAGE TURNOVERS PER GAME

TOTAL STEALS

AVERAGE STEALS PER GAME

TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
AVERAGE OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS PER GAME
TOTAL NUMBER OF DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
AVERAGE DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS PER GAME
TOTAL NUMBER OF REBOUNDS

AVERAGE REBOUNDS PER GAME

FINAL RECORD

Won 17

1,304

570 (2 pts.)
56 (3 pts.)
487

545

1,624
65
435
17.4
145
5.8
177
7.1
322
12.9
168
6.7
389
15.6
579
23.2
968
38.7

Lost 8



OPPONENT'S
OPPONENT'S
OPPONENT'S
OPPONENT'S
OPPONENT'S
OPPONENT'S
OPPONENT'S
OPPONENT'S
OPPONENT'S
OPPONENT'S
OPPONENT*S
OPPONENT 'S
OPPONENT'S
OPPONENT'S
OPPONENT'S

OPPONENT'S

OPPONENT'S FINAL STATISTICS

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS

FREE THROWS MADE

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

TOTAL POINTS

AVERAGE POINTS PER GAME

TOTAL FOULS

AVERAGE FOULS PER GAME'

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

AVERAGE OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS PER GAME
DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS

AVERAGE DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS PER GAME
TOTAL REBOUNDS

AVERAGE REBOUNDS PER GAME

1,372
457

102
417
475
270
57%
1,490
59.6
428
17
193
7.7

409
16.4
602

24

(2 pt.)
(3 pt.)



INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

MOST FIELD GOALS Total — Lewis; 16 vs. Pinewood 2-13-90
2 pt - Lewis; 16 vs. Pinewood 2-13-90
3 pt -~ Coleman; 5 vs. Fullilngton 1-3-90

MOST FREE THROWS Coleman; 14 vs. Frederica 1-12-90
Lewis; 11 vs. Ocmulgee 12-14-89
MOST OFF IVE D ’
ENS REBOUNDS Pope; 11 vs. St. Andrews 1-6-90
MOST DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Pope; 15 vs. St. Andrews 1-6-90
MOST REBOUNDS Pope; 26 vs. St. Andrews 1-6-90
MOST STEALS Lewis; 5 vs. Cross Keys 12-12-89

Mullis; 5 vs. Monroe Academy 1-23-90

Lewis; 15 vs. Ocmulgee 12-14-89
MOST POINTS IN ONE QUARTER Coleman; 15 vs. Monroe Academy 1-9-90

MOST POINTS IN ONE HALF Coleman; 22 vs. David Emanuel 2-16-90
MOST POINTS SCORED Coleman; 34 vs. Frederica 1-12-90

INDIVIDUAL HIGHS FOR SEASON

Total - Lewis, 203
MOST FIELD GOALS 2 pt - Lewis, 203

3 pt - Coleman, 31
Lewis, 60% (203 of 336 atts.)

MOST FREE THROWS Coleman, 128

"BEST FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

BEST FREE THROW PERCENTAGE Mullis, 68% (28 of 41)

LEADING SCORER Coleman, 529 points 21.2 average
LEADING OFFENSIVE REBOUNDER lLewis, 125 |

LEADING DEFENSIVE REBOUNDER Lewis, 182

LEADING REBOUNDER Lewis, 307

LEADING IN STEALS Lewis, 39

MOST CONSECUTIVE FREE THROWS (oleman, 14



MOST
MOST
BEST

MOST
MOST
BEST
MOST

MOST

MOST
MOST
MOST
MOST

MOST

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

REBOUNDS

POINTS IN GAME

GAME HIGHS FOR TEAM

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 80 vs.

Cross Keys 2-6-90

Total = 34 vs. Cross Keys 2-6-90

FIELD GOALS MADE 2 pt - 32 vs. Cross Keys 2-6-90

3 pt - 5 vs. Fullington 1-3-90

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 53 vs.
FREE THROWS MADE 28 vs.
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE ~ 83% vs.
OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS 29 vs.

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS 40 vs.

69 vs.

14 vs.

POINTS IN ONE QUARTER 29 vs.

POINTS IN ONE HALF 46 vs.

77 vs.

60.4% vs. Pinewood (29 of 48) 2-13-90

St. Andrews 1-6-90

Frederica 1-12-90

Memorial Day (5 of 6) 1-26-90
St. Andrews 1-6-90

St. Andrews 1-6-90

St. Andrews 1-6-90

Cross Keys 12-12-89
Frederica 1-12-90

Citizens Christian 2-17-90

Citizens Christian 2-17-90



PLAYER

Chad Payne
Chad Payne
Chad Payne
Chad Payne
Chad Payne
Greg Rogers
Chad Payne
Chad Payne
Greg Rogers
Chad Payne

PLAYER

Steve Pope
Chad Lewis

Anthony Thomlinson

Chad Payne
Chad Payne
Chad Payne
Chad Lewis
Chad Payne
Chad Payne
Charles Coleman
Chad Lewis
Chad Payne

PLAYER
CHAD PAYNE

Greg Rogers
Chad Lewis

Charles Coleman

*We are attempting to complete our school records.
available to us currently only go back to 1985.

TOP TEN SCORERS*

Single Game

TOTAL
POINTS

46
44
44
42
42
41
41
40
40
37

OPPONENT

David Emanuel
Pathway

Pathway

George Walton
Robert Toombs
Fullington

David Emanuel
Fullington
Thomas Jefferson

Pinewood

TOP TEN REBOUNDERS*

TOTAL

REBOUNDS

26
26
21
20
20
20
19
19
18
18
18
18

OPPONENT

St. Andrews
St. Andrews
David Emanuel

Robert Toombs

Memorial Day

Fullington

Memorial Day

Pathway

Frederica

Memorial Day

Pinewood

Brentwood

2,000 POINT CLUB*

CAREER POINTS

2,379

1,000 POINT CLUB*

1,182
1,015
1,015

DATE

2-6-89
12-1-88
2-24-89
2-25-88
12-9-88
2-4-86
1-3-89
12-6-88
2-11-86
2-5-88

DATE

1-6-90
1-27-89
1-29-85
2-18-88
1-20-89
1-31-89
12-15-89
12-2-88
2-10-89
1-7-89
2-5-88
12-9-86

YEAR GRADUATED

1989

1987
1990

Most statistics which are
If you have documented informa-

tion (newspaper articles, scorebooks, etc.) on other stats, we will be glad to

include them



PLAYER

Chad Payne
Larry Mullis
Chad Payne

Chad Payne
Larry Mullis
Chad Payne
Lee McLemore
Chad Payne
Greg Rogers

Chad Payne

* See previous note

TOP TEN IN STEALS

Single Game

STEALS

~N N N N NN N 0w

OPPONENT

Fullington
Twiggs

David Emanuel
Robert Toombs
Pathway
Pathway
Fullington
GMC

Ocmulgee
Cross Keys

Twiggs

DATE

12-17-87
1-14-89
2-12-88
1-19-88
12-2-88
12-2-88
12-6-88
12-11-87
12-5-86



Charles Coleman - All region
Chad Lewis —~ All region
Larry Mullis -~ All region

ANNUAL AWARD WINNERS

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER
BEST EFFORT AWARD
MOST IMPROVED AWARD
BEST DEFENSIVE AWARD
SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

MOST VALUABLE SUBSTITUTE

1990

ALL STARS

CHAD LEWIS
LARRY MULLIS
STEVE POPE
ALLEN MANNING
CHARLES COLEMAN

ERWIN ORR



